
Cal State-Fullerton (1-8) -vs- Valparaiso (8-3)
12/22/00 at Valparaiso, Ind. (ARC)

 
 

 
 
Cal State-Fullerton 52

Valparaiso 65

Date: 12/22/00
Time: 7:35 p.m.
Attendance: 2,712
Site: Valparaiso, Ind. (ARC)
Referees: Terry Wymer, Tim Fogarty, Tom O'Malley

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Cal State-Fullerton 18 34 52
Valparaiso 31 34 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 CAMARA, Babacar * 33 4-11 1-1 0-2 3-1 4 2 0 1 0 0 9
05 HARMON, Ike * 26 3-8 0-2 2-3 1-3 4 3 1 2 0 1 8
35 DILLON, Ryan * 27 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-5 5 2 0 3 0 0 6
50 CALDWELL, Matt * 15 2-5 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 3 0 1 0 2 6
24 RICHARDSON, Kevin * 22 1-8 0-1 0-0 0-5 5 3 3 3 0 0 2
15 TRAVIS, Joe 20 2-5 0-0 3-4 2-3 5 4 2 0 1 0 7
40 FISCHER, Josh 12 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 6
03 CASTLETON, David 31 1-5 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 1 3 2 0 1 4
42 KOHN, Daniel 8 0-1 0-0 4-4 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 4
01 SMITH, Chris 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
44 DEVE, Mitch 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-49 5-12 13-17 7-24 31 23 9 16 1 5 52

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 17-49   34.7% 5-12   41.7% 13-17   76.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 GRAFS, Raitis * 26 6-10 0-0 5-9 3-5 8 3 0 2 0 0 17
44 JENKINS, Jason * 29 5-7 4-6 0-0 2-4 6 2 4 1 0 0 14
01 BARTON, Lubos * 35 4-10 1-4 4-5 1-4 5 1 3 1 2 2 13
04 TOATLEY, Dwayne * 26 1-7 0-2 4-4 2-5 7 2 5 1 0 1 6
21 NUNESS, Jared * 20 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 2 0 2 0
11 STOVALL, Milo 17 2-4 1-3 0-1 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5
10 GOMES, Kikas 9 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 3 0 2 1 0 4
50 NIKKILA, Antti 8 1-3 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 4 0 3 0 0 3
25 KEDROWSKI, Jon 2 1-1 1-1 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
03 NELKE, Mike 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
12 TONAGEL, Greg 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
52 WILLE, Phil 6 0-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 PUNDA, Marko 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-51 7-18 16-25 11-27 38 21 16 15 3 5 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 21-51   41.2% 7-18   38.9% 16-25   64.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
Cal State-Fullerton 18

Valparaiso 31

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 CAMARA, Babacar 33 4-11 1-1 0-2 3-1 4 2 0 1 0 0 9
5 HARMON, Ike 26 3-8 0-2 2-3 1-3 4 3 1 2 0 1 8
35 DILLON, Ryan 27 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-5 5 2 0 3 0 0 6
50 CALDWELL, Matt 15 2-5 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 3 0 1 0 2 6
24 RICHARDSON, Kevin 22 1-8 0-1 0-0 0-5 5 3 3 3 0 0 2
15 TRAVIS, Joe 20 2-5 0-0 3-4 2-3 5 4 2 0 1 0 7
40 FISCHER, Josh 12 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 6
3 CASTLETON, David 31 1-5 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 1 3 2 0 1 4
42 KOHN, Daniel 8 0-1 0-0 4-4 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 4
1 SMITH, Chris 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
44 DEVE, Mitch 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 200 17-49 5-12 13-17 7-24 31 23 9 16 1 5 52
34.7% 41.7% 76.5%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 GRAFS, Raitis 26 6-10 0-0 5-9 3-5 8 3 0 2 0 0 17
44 JENKINS, Jason 29 5-7 4-6 0-0 2-4 6 2 4 1 0 0 14
1 BARTON, Lubos 35 4-10 1-4 4-5 1-4 5 1 3 1 2 2 13
4 TOATLEY, Dwayne 26 1-7 0-2 4-4 2-5 7 2 5 1 0 1 6
21 NUNESS, Jared 20 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 2 0 2 0
11 STOVALL, Milo 17 2-4 1-3 0-1 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5
10 GOMES, Kikas 9 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 3 0 2 1 0 4
50 NIKKILA, Antti 8 1-3 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 4 0 3 0 0 3
25 KEDROWSKI, Jon 2 1-1 1-1 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
3 NELKE, Mike 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
12 TONAGEL, Greg 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
52 WILLE, Phil 6 0-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 PUNDA, Marko 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 200 21-51 7-18 16-25 11-27 38 21 16 15 3 5 65
41.2% 38.9% 64.0%



2nd Half Box Score
Cal State-Fullerton 34

Valparaiso 34

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 CAMARA, Babacar 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 HARMON, Ike 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 DILLON, Ryan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 CALDWELL, Matt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 RICHARDSON, Kevin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 TRAVIS, Joe 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 FISCHER, Josh 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 CASTLETON, David 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 KOHN, Daniel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 SMITH, Chris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 DEVE, Mitch 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 GRAFS, Raitis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 JENKINS, Jason 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 BARTON, Lubos 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 TOATLEY, Dwayne 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 NUNESS, Jared 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 STOVALL, Milo 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 GOMES, Kikas 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 NIKKILA, Antti 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 KEDROWSKI, Jon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 NELKE, Mike 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 TONAGEL, Greg 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 WILLE, Phil 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 PUNDA, Marko 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN


